



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-0107	Status:	Agenda Ready
Type:	Contract	In control:	City Council
On agenda:	1/24/2022		
Title:	Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contracts for Solid Waste Disposal, Recyclable Material Processing, and Vegetative Waste Processing Services as requested by the Environmental Management and Sustainability Department (Citywide)		
	<p>This contract allows for annual Consumer Price Index increases according to specified indexes in the contracts. This year, the index increases were between 6% and 6.22%. Due to CPI price increases that went into effect 1/1/2022 and the anticipated growth in the upcoming year, Environmental Management and Sustainability is requesting a contract dollar-limit increase accordingly.</p> <p>The Environmental Management and Sustainability Department and Purchasing recommend authorizing the amendment, to reflect the revised Contract, increasing by \$650,000 the dollar-limit of the multi-vendor Master Agreement, which covers all Solid Waste Disposal, Recyclable Material Processing, and Vegetative Waste Processing Services, from \$9,650,000 to \$10,300,000, based on the estimated usage with annual Consumer Price Index increases.</p>		
Sponsors:			
Indexes:			
Code sections:			
Attachments:	1. Council Report		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
------	------	-----------	--------	--------

Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contracts for Solid Waste Disposal, Recyclable Material Processing, and Vegetative Waste Processing Services as requested by the Environmental Management and Sustainability Department **(Citywide)**

This contract allows for annual Consumer Price Index increases according to specified indexes in the contracts. This year, the index increases were between 6% and 6.22%. Due to CPI price increases that went into effect 1/1/2022 and the anticipated growth in the upcoming year, Environmental Management and Sustainability is requesting a contract dollar-limit increase accordingly.

The Environmental Management and Sustainability Department and Purchasing recommend authorizing the amendment, to reflect the revised Contract, increasing by \$650,000 the dollar-limit of the multi-vendor Master Agreement, which covers all Solid Waste Disposal, Recyclable Material Processing, and Vegetative Waste Processing Services, from \$9,650,000 to \$10,300,000, based on the estimated usage with annual Consumer Price Index increases.